
HUMAN RESOURCE AND PAYROLL CONTACTS 
	Employee
	Major Areas of Responsibility 
	E-mail 
	Phone

	Jennifer Connely 
	Human Resources Division Director 
	  Jennifer.connely@mil.wa.gov 
	253-512-7380


	HUMAN RESOURCES AND SAFETY 
HR@mil.wa.gov 

	Elyse Anderson
	· New Employee Onboarding
· New Employee Orientation (NEO)
· HRMS Entry 
· Employee Records  
	    Elyse.Anderson@mil.wa.gov 
	253-512-7390

	Gracie Pelton 
	· New Employee Onboarding
· New Employee Orientation (NEO)
· HRMS Entry 
· Employee Records  
	   Gracie.Pelton@mil.wa.gov 
	253-512-7219

	Geri Harding
	· Recruiting 
· WSLC Training System
·  Administrator 
	  Geri.Harding@mil.wa.gov 
	253-512-7384

	Mistina Venesky
	· Lead Recruiter 
· Supervise HRMS Entry
· Unemployment 
	  Mistina.Venesky@mil.wa.gov 
	253-512-7389

	Trish Acoba 
	HR Generalist for WYA
	  Patricia.Acoba@mil.wa.gov 
	360-473-2622

	Yvonne Moore
	HR Generalist with focus on:
· Special Leave Coordination (shared leave, etc.) 
· Reasonable Accommodation 
· Classification  
· Diversity, Equity, Inclusion 
	  Yvonne.Moore@mil.wa.gov 
	253-512-7376

	Kenneth “Scott” Kline 
	Safety Program Manager 
·   Accident Reporting 
·   Safety Training 
·   Special Leave Coordination 
 (FMLA/PFML)


	  Kenneth.Kline@mil.wa.gov 
	253-512-7217

	PAYROLL  
Payroll@mil.wa.gov 

	Amy Asaeli
	 Payroll Manager 
	 Amy.Asaeli@mil.wa.gov 
	253-512-7386

	Audra Benedict 
	 Payroll Supervisor 
	Audra.Benedict@mil.wa.gov 
	253-512-7372

	Linda Larson
	 Payroll Processor/Benefits
	 Linda.Larson@mil.wa.gov 
	253-512-7366

	Stephani Sorensen
	 Payroll Processor/Leave    
	 Stephani.Sorensen@mil.wa.gov 
	253-512-7383



